Show #030317: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
100. CoWN CVAA: Collegiate Novice All Around - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points  Owner's Name

1 222 Sheza Shiney Star Kaitlyan Reed 4000
2 202 Daseke Kendall Klein 34 00
3 209 Tiempe Es Oro Haley White 3000
4 211 Heart Of Romeo Jennifer Snowberger 28.00  Jennifer Sriowberger
5 212 Tru Safire T mepiece Marina Klassen 28.00
6 232 Harlans Rose Queen Addysen Rosrer 27.00
7 238 Annie. Abigail Larson 27.00
8 239 HUGHIE LEWIE Taylor Nuttall 25.00
9 217 Blue Blossom Spirit Lopez Riley 20.00

10 221 kLS Elegant Crystal Kasydy Valentine 16.00

11 208 Grace Shawna Royston 14.00

12 214 Country Night Moon Kayanna Vidmar 14.00

13 210 Red White And Diggin Rachel Boston 10.00



Show #030317 (Troy Vernon): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)

Place Back#

103. CoWN CVRNN: Collegiate Novice Reining - Shown: 14

Horse's Narne

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

w

O W 0 N U b

OP 12
OP 13
OP 14

222
232
209
202
211
221
217
239
228
210
214
238
212
208

Sheza Shiney Star
Hartans Rose Queen
Tiempo Es Oro
Daseke

Heart Of Romeo
£LS Elegant Crystal
3lue Blossom Spirit
HUGHIE LEWIE
3agheera

Red White And Diggin
Country Night Moon
Annie.

Tru Safire Timepiece

Grace

Kaitlyan Reed
Addysen Rosrer
Haley White
Kenda | Klein
Jennifer Snowberger
Kasydy Valentine
Lopez Riley
Taylor Nuttall
Caitlin Garcla
Rachel Bostor
Kayanna Vidmar
Abigail Larson
Marina Klassen

Shawna Royston

€9.50
£€9.00
£3.50
£8.00
58.00
56.50
56.50
54.50
53.50
51.05
46.00
60.00
59.50
53.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jennifer Snowberger
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OV Stock Horse of Texas

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN

SHOW: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2016

108

CLASS:#103-CoWNCVRNN- Collegiate Nowl:

Reinina
~

DATE: 03/03/2018

112 Point Penalties:

- Starting a circle or exiing a roliback 2t a ot far up o two strides

- Delayed change of lead by une stride where the iead change is required by the patern
gescription

- Faiure to remain & minimury of twenty feet rom the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or roliback (exceptin Level 1/Youth Reining Pattern #1

- Over-spin of under-spin up 10 148 tur

1 Point Penalties:

- Qui of lead in the circles, ligure eights, or aro.und the end of the arena. This penaty is
cumulative and will be dedurted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of ead

- Dver or under spinning 1/81t0 1id

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or roilbacks

- Failure 10 stop or walk before executing a lope departure on tror-in paterns

- Failure 1o be in a fope prior 1> the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before mitiating a stop position
- Trotung beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle

- Spurrag in front of conch

- Biatan: disobedience

- Use of either hand 10 instsl f2aripraise

- Use of two hands {excep: in snaffle by o hackamare; per mareuver

- More *han ane finger between split reins or 37y finge's bertween "0 - 7eins (exCep! 'wa “ein} per mane e

Off-Pattern {OP); Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
- Breaking pattern

- Inclus on of maneuver (.e., over of under spinming, Dacking more nan twe sirdes)
- Leaving areria belore pattern is complete

- Repecied biatant d sobegierce

0Q:

- Lameness

- Abuse

- Fal of horserrider; run ends
- legat equipraent

- Disrespect o rusconduct
- Improper western at re

MANUEVER SCORES
WIO 4 Bach horseirider team 1s scarad between 1100 poinis and auiomaticetly begins the rur with a score of 7€ poinis}
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AQH A PATTERN SHOW: CSU Collegiate Sprirg Show 2718

E\l ?: :: ?1“‘\\\‘:« ‘\?ix 1 [: 11;!»'\\‘ Stock Horse ;f'Texas 108 CLASS::;L,O,,%;EOWN CVRNN - Coliegiate NOC
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 03/0312018

112 Point Penalties:

- Starting a circle o exinng & rollback at & rot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stnide where the lead change 15 required By the pariern
description

- Failure to remain a mintmum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when appreaching a stop
and/or roliback (except in Level 1Youth Reining Pattern #1)

- Qver-spin of under-spin up 1o 1/8

1 Point Penalties:

- Out of lead ir the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This peraly s
cumuiative and wit be deducted for each quarier of a crrcie the horse 1s out of ead

- Qver or under spinning 1/8to 174 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties,

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or roitbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marke” on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marxer before initiating a stop pos:tion
- Trowng beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 ¢ cle

2 Paint Penatties:

- Spurring in front of cnch

- Blatant disobedience

- Jse of either nand 10 instd- ‘earipraise

- Jse ofwe hands {excep i snaffle bit or hackamare! per man
- More than cne finge: between spiit reins o7 any firgers hetween s aifs iexcer

WO e Der mareLve

Off-Pattern {OP). Cannol place above others who complete pattern ¢crrectly
- 3reaking patiern

- Inciusion ¢f maneuve: {i.e.. aver or unger SPENMNG. DACKing More 1Nan tws siges
- Leaving arena befyre pariern is compiete
- Repeated piatant disobedierce

bQ:

- Lameness

- Abuse

- Fall of horsesder 1un ends
- fiegal equipment

- Disrespect o7 misconduct

- Impreper western atire

MANUEVER SCORES
WI0 i Each horseirider team is scared between 1-100 pords and Julomatiaily begins the tun wir 3 5core of 70 poinis)
-1 172 Exvvemely Poor, -1 Very Poar, 112 Por, G Correc, -1:2 Good. +1 Very Go0d, <* 172 Excelien:
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Show #030317 (Linda Hitt): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)

Place Back#

102. CoWN CVTRL: Collegiate Novice Trail - Shown: 14

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

O W O N OO o hA W N

-

OP 11
OP 12
OP 13
OP 14

202
212
222
239
209
238
217
211
213
214
210
208
232
221

Daseke

Tru Safire Timepizce
Sheza Shiney Star
HUGHIE LEWIE
Tiempo Es Cro
Annie.

Blue Blossorn Spirit
Heart Of Romeo
Marley

Country Night Moon
Red White And Diggin
Grace

Harlans Rose Queen
ELS Elegant Crystal

Kendall Klein
Marina Klassen
Kaitlyan Reed
Taylor Nuttall
Haley White
Abigail Larson
Lopez Riley
Jennifer Snowberger
Shelbie Null
Kayanna Vidmar
Rachel Boston
Shawna Royston
Addysen Rosnar
Kasydy Valentine

71.50
71.50
68.50
69.00
68.50
67.50
63.50
59.00
58.50
40.50
44.00
41.00
30.00
25.00

000
000
0.2C
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jennifer Snowberger



AQ[‘ l A SHOW: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2)1¢
5 A
VAL RTC AN o0 AR TEER : CLASS: #102 - CownN CuT .
i 2y ! , -CoWN CVTRL - Coliegiate M ovl:
PEOYEONE SSSac P AT o Stock Horse of Texas Teail = E
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 03/03/2018
1 Point Penalties: | oPoint Penafties: Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot piace zbove othars who comp ete
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, p:ant or any component of the - Spurring 1 frent of cinch pattern correctly o
obstacle - Blatant disobedience - 8reaking paten
- Incorrect or break of gait at waik or trot for two strides or less - Use of echer hand t¢ insil feanpraise - Leay:ng arana De‘ore game s 5 somyp pte
- Both front or hind fee in a single-stnde space at a walk or trot - Use of two hands (except n snaffe o1 or hazxamore) oer - 3rd efusy
- Skipping over or failing to step into requivec upace naneuver - No atempi 1o perorm onsiace
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified - More than one finger between sglit reins o ary Sngers - Repeater piaiant disanecier e
- One step on dismount o¢ ground Ge except 5 1ifung to balance Jetween roma reins per manesver
- Spliz pole ai lope - Knecking over, stepping out of, or faling off o* an chstacie 4
- Dropping an obiect required to be carried DY '
3 Point Penalties: - 15107 2nd cumy.atve refusa - Lameness
- Wrong ltead or out of lead - Lenng go of gate - Abuse
- Draped reins 1 -4 or more steps on dismount or ground tie - liegal equiamen:
B Vieu Lope ‘ R - Disrespec: o m scondue
- Break of gail at Waik or trot for more than two (2) sirides mproper westerr ge
- 2-3 steps on dismount ¢f ground be improper wes: 1
- Fa- o’ horsender
‘ OBSTACLE SCORES
P -*«t Each horses:der team if scured tewween 100 points and autom Y begns the “up veth 3 score of 78 poins)
Wio ~ -V Extrermely Poor - Very Poor, -* 2 Peor, © Correc’, »1:2 Goog, =1 Very Goed, -1 2 Excelent
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Stock Horse of Texas

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE + TRAIL

T

SHOW: CSU Coliegiate Spring Show 201¢

CLASS:#102 - CoWN CVTRL - Collegiare N oy

~rail

_

DATE: 03/03/2018

1 Point Penalties:

obsiacie
- Incosrect of break of gart at waik or wro: far ‘wo stnges or less
- Both front or hind fee in a single-stride soace at a walk or 1rot
- Skipping over or failing to step into required <pace
- Incorrect number of swides, if specified
- One step on gismount or ground tie except shifing to balance
- Spiit pole at lope

3 Point Penaities:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at Lope

- Break of gait at Walk or ot “or more tha twe {2) sinides
- 2-3 steps on dismount of ground tie

- Bach it bite, or stepping 01 3 log, cone, plant or any component of the

- Spurnng ey o onek

- Blawnt disobedience

- Use of either hard (¢ instifi fearprarse

- Use of two hands (except i snaffle bt or hackamore) ser
maneuver

- More than one finger between split reins o any fingers
between ramal reins per maneuyver

- Knecking over, stepping out of, or fal ing off o’ an obstacle

- Drepping on abjec: required 10 be carred

- Istor 2nd curuiatve refusal

-Lemng g3 3 gare

- 4o more steps ¢n dismount or ground te

! place above others who complete.

- L€3vng 3rang helcre

- 3rg refusa

Sale T s aompee
- INo atemyp to periorm anstac e
- Repeated slaiar: disobecierce

0Q:

- Lamenes:

- Abuse

- liega equipment

- Disrespec or miscondyr
- Improper wesierr 3tire

- Fai o horse nder

OBSTACLE SCORES ( =
Each horsetr:der team is scored betweer " “00 sorts ang autamancal, Begng the ¢ Pascore o oo
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Show #030317 (Linda Hitt): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
101. CoWN CVPLS: Collegiate Novice Pleasure - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Narne Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 238 Annie. Abigail Larson 69.50 0.00
2 222 Sheza Shiney Star Kaitlyan Reed 68.50 0.00
3 212 Tru Safire Timepiece Marina Klassen 68.00 0.00
4 232 Harlans Rose Queen Addysen Rosner 67.00 0.00
5 211 Heart Qf Romeo Jennifer Snowoerger 67.00 000 Jennifer Snowberger
6 208 Grace Shawna Royston 66.00 0.00
7 202 Daseke Kendall Klein 65.50 0.00
8 209 Tiempo Es Oro Haley White 6500 0.00
9 239 HUGHIE LEWIE Taylor Nuttall 64.50 0.00

10 221 ELS Elegant Crystal Kasydy Valentine 64.50 0.00

11 214 Country Night Moon Kayanna Vidmar 63.00 0.00

12 217 Blue Blossom Spirit Lopez Riley 61.50 0.00

13 213 Marley Shelbie Null 60.00 0.00

14 236 Proud Mary's Pep Wayne Schill 36.00 0.00

OP 15 210 Red White And Diggin Rachel Boston 41.00 0.00
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SHOW: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 20° 8

[

PATTERN
AMEIRICAN QL ARTER : 1
PLOESE ASsen VT EoN Stock Horse of Texas CLASS: g}eO;S—U%DWN CVPLS - Collegiate Novice
4 i " ——
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE: 03/03/2018
1 Paint Penalties: G
- Oveced ger isgelier ngg:;; i(:ep)n Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
. f fer
X ?;; :lof;ar:;p:;:r:::?ver - Leaving arena before patrern 15 compiete
- Gapping mouth - Repeated batant ¢ sobedience
- Break of gait at Waik or trot for two {2) sirides r less 00:
Q:
3 Point Penalties: - Lameness
- Wrong fead or out of lead : ﬁbuse
- Draped reins - lega equpment
- Break of gait at Lope - Disrespect or misconduc:
- Break of gait at Wa'k or trot for more than two (2) strides - Improper western aivre
- Fali 0" horseirider
5 Point Penalties:
- Spurring in fron: of ainch
- Blatan: disobedience
« Use of either hand to instill fearipraise
- Use of two hands {except in snaffie bi: or hackamore) per maneuver
- More than one finger between split reins o’ any fingers between romal reins
per maneuver
- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal
WO . MANEUVER SCORES
Each horseinder team is scored penvesn 1-109 pairts and duiomascally begns the nun with a score of 70 points)
1172 Exvemely Poor, * Very Puor, - 2 Pogr, 0 Carrect, +172 Good, +* Very Good, +1 12 Excellen: PENALTY
Tie-Breaker 7{_ TOTAL SCORE | oOp
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AQHA

AMIRICAYN QU ARTER
FROIRSE ASSO TV HEON

SHOW: Csu Collegiate Spring Show 2018

PATTERN

Stock Horse of Texas Fleasure

CLASS: #101-CoWN CVPLS - Collegiate Novice

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE: 03/03/2018

1 Point Penalties:

- Qver-bridied per maneuver
- Qut of frame per maneyver
- Too siow per maneuver

- Gapping mouth

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead
- Draped reins

- Break of gait at Lope

5 Point Penalties:
- Spurring in front of snch
- Blatant disobedience

per maneuver
- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

- Use of either hand 1o instill fear/praise
- Use of wo hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore) per maneuver
- More than one finger between spiit reins of any fingers between romal reins

- Break of gait at Walk or ot for two (2) str des or less

- Break of gait 3t Waik o trot for more “han wo (2) strides

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
- Breaking pattern )
- Leaving arena belore pattern «s compiete

- Repeated biatan: thisobedience

bQ:

- Lameness

- Abuse

- llegar equipment

- Disrespect or misconduct
- improper westers altre

- Fak o rorserider

i MANEUVER SCORES
W/0 Each horserrier team is scored venveen 1.7 0Q Foints and aulomaticaily begins 1he run wih 2 1core of 70 poinis)
-1122 Exyemely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1:2 Paor, 0 Correct, +1:2 Gogg, » 1 Very Good, - 1:2 Excellent PENALTY .
Tie-Breaker o & © . ToTAL | CORE | 0P
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Show #030317 (Troy Vernon): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)

Place Back#

104. COWN CVWCH: Collegiate Novice Working Cow - Shown: 14

Horse's Narne

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

210
222
232
202
211
208
217
213
209
214
238
212
221
239

Red White And Diggin
Sheza Shineyv Star
Harlans Rose Queen
Daseke

Heart Of Romeo
Grace

Blue Blossom Spirit
Marley

Tiempo Es Oro
Country Night Mcon
Annie.

Tru Safire T rmepiece
ELS Elegan: Crystal
HUGHIE LEWIE

Rache! Boston
Kaitlyan Reed
Addysen Rosner
Kendall Klzin
Jennifer Snowberger
Shawna Royston
Lopez Riley
Shelbie Null
Haley White
Kayanna Vidmar
Abigail Larson
Marina Klassen
Kasydy Valentine
Taylor Nuttall

71.50
70.00
£9.00
66.00
64.00
62.50
60.50
60.00
59.00
56.00
£5.50
60.00
57.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jennifer Srowberger
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CLASS
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DATE:
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1 Point Penalties: Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
- Loss of working acvantage Turning ta
- Working out of posiuon - Repeated blatant disonedierce
- Slipping rein - Fail horserrger: rur ents, 220 wii ne gven o Wik dore
- Schooiing after entering the arena prio’ 1o callng ¢ cow
3 Point Penaities: - Schockng horse be ween cows, ' new cow s awarzec
- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage - Failure to atempt a v part of he Ciass
- Losing @ cow while boxing
bG:
5 Pgint Penalties: - Lamerness
- Spurring in front of cinch NG
- Blatant dvisobedien:e‘ o - luegal equipment
- Use of either hand to msnﬂ fearipraise - Disrespect oF Msccaguc:
- Use of two hands {except in snafle bit or hackarr ore) per maneuver improper western a wre
- More than one finger between spht reins of any fingars between romai reins {excep: twa rein) per maneyver ’
RUN CONTENT
EBach norseirder £am s scores benveen 0-100 poinis ant auiomaic aliy tegns e rur vath g score of 70 poats:
- 2 Exremety Poo, -1 Very Poor, 1 2 Poo’, § Coree, <172 Goio -7 Very Good. +' 1T Excelien:
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SHOW:

CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018

CLASS:

#104-CoWNCVWCH-Collegiate Novicd

HORSE ASSOCIATION Stock Horse“o'fTexa.s Working Cow
NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  02/03/2018
1 Point Penalties:

- Loss of working advantage
- Working cut of position
- Slipping rein

3 Point Penalties.
- Knocking down the cow withou! having a work ng acvaniage
- Losing 2 cow while boxing

5 Paint Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatan: disobedience

- 1Use of either hand to instill fearipra:se

- ise of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore) per maneuver

- More than one finger between spht reins or anv fingers between romai reins {excep wi rein) per maneyver

- Turning 1@

- Repeatec biatant di oded enie

WOk 307
- 5rhooiing a%ter enteing the & ena prios ©¢ caiing ‘o cow

- Schooiing ho'se berween (ows, fnew cow s awariad

- Faiiure i anempt ary part of the class

- Fali horse:rder: «un erds: creci wi be gwven for

oQ:

- Lameness

- Abuse

- ikega equipment

- Disrespect or misco 1guc!
- IMproper wesiern ai e

Off-Pattern {OP). Cinnot place above others who compiete pattern correctly

-2 Bxremely Pooe -t Very Poor -

RUN CONTENT
£OINIS Ar] 2unoMaNCaily JEgnS T UM Wit & 5

.2 Poae @ Cerrmes, «* 2 GoCo =7 Vary Gong, »*

Wio # oP

BOXING MANEUVERS

PENALTY 1
TCTAL

POSITION & CONTROL

EYE APPEAL

DECGREL OF DiFFICLLYY SOURAGE NCTE

w

Tie-Breaker

PENALTY

11 213

CONTENT -

PENALTY el

12 221 E

CONTENT | ] -

- , 7

Sik, o

PENALTY ] 1:.} N
T

13 | 214 \

CONTENT |emm =/
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14 222

CONTENT s
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15 | 208 —-— —
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- 5 gy .
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z
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CONTENT

PERALTY

CORTENT

PENALTY
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